CH \$290.00 7730543

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM348488

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/15/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MaintenanceNet, Inc.		01/15/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MaintenanceNet, Inc.	
Street Address:	3115 Melrose Dr., Ste. 250	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92010	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

	_	·	_
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77305438	CAMPAIGN360	1
Serial Number:	85783488	CAMPAIGN360	1
Serial Number:	85783483	MAINTENANCENET	
Serial Number:	78455657	MAINTENANCENET	1
Serial Number:	85783489	QUOTEDIRECT	
Serial Number:	77305416	REGISTRATION360	
Serial Number:	85783487	REGISTRATION360	
Serial Number:	77237309	SERVICE360	
Serial Number:	85783491	SERVICEEXCHANGE	
Serial Number:	78826687	SERVICES MADE SIMPLE	\mathbb{I}
Serial Number:	85783486	SERVICES MADE SIMPLE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5594324590

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 559-432-4500

Email: ipmail@dowlingaaron.com

Correspondent Name: Marcus N. DiBuduo

Address Line 1: 8080 N. Palm Ave., 3rd Fl.

TRADEMARK_

900331532 REEL: 005579 FRAME: 0399

Address Line 4: Fresr	Fresno, CALIFORNIA 93711	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17467-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcus N. DiBuduo	
SIGNATURE:	/Marcus N. DiBuduo/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2015	

Total Attachments: 6

source=Certificate of Merger (as filed in CA) (01783113xAB701)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger (as filed in CA) (01783113xAB701)#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger (as filed in CA) (01783113xAB701)#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger (as filed in CA) (01783113xAB701)#page4.tif source=Certificate of Merger (as filed in CA) (01783113xAB701)#page5.tif source=Certificate of Merger (as filed in CA) (01783113xAB701)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005579 FRAME: 0400

Secretary of State
State of California Dyy

JAN 1 6 2014

Delaware PAC

PAGE 1 /w

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"MAINTENANCENET, INC. ", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "MAINTENANCENET, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"MAINTENANCENET, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 6:45

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5466538 8100M

140054118

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1063502

DATE: 01-15-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005579 FRAME: 0401

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:45 FM 01/15/2014 FILED 06:45 PM 01/15/2014 SRV 140054118 - 5466538 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, MaintenanceNet, Inc., a California corporation (the "Parent Corporation"), for the purpose of effecting the merger (the "Merger") of Parent Corporation with and into MaintenanceNet, Inc., a Delaware corporation and the wholly owned subsidiary of the Parent Corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Surviving Corporation is incorporated and duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Parent Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of the Surviving Corporation.

THIRD: That attached as Exhibit A hereto are resolutions of the Board of Directors of the Parent Corporation, duly adopted by such Board of Directors on January 15, 2014, approving the Merger and the filling of this Certificate of Ownership and Merger.

FOURTH: That the holders of a majority of the outstanding stock of the Parent Corporation entitled to vote have approved the Merger by written consent under the provisions of Section 603 of the California Corporations Code.

IN WITNESS WHERITOF, Parent Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Scott Herron, this 15th day of January, 2014.

MAINTENANCENET, INC. a California corporation

President and Chief Executive Officer

GDSVF&HN788125 2

<u>EXHIBIT A</u>

RESOLUTIONS OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF MAINTENANCENET, INC. (THE "COMPANY") (a California corporation)

January 15, 2014

Formation of Delaware Subsidiary.

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Company, believes that it is in the best interests of the Company to reincorporate as a Delaware corporation; and

WHEREAS, in connection with such reincorporation, the Company shall incorporate and establish a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company in the State of Delaware;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company are authorized and directed to take all actions they may deem necessary or appropriate in incorporating, establishing and qualifying MaintenanceNet, Inc., a Delaware corporation and wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company ("MaintenanceNet-Delaware").

Purchase of MaintenanceNet-Delaware Common Stock.

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors hereby approves the purchase of 10,000 shares of Common Stock of MaintenanceNet-Delaware at a purchase price of \$0.0001 per share pursuant to the terms of a Stock Purchase Agreement between MaintenanceNet-Delaware and the Company.

3. Merger of the Company into MaintenanceNet-Delaware.

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors hereby approves the reincorporation of the Company as a Delaware corporation;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Board of Directors believes that it is in the best interest of the Company to effect such reincorporation by means of a reorganization (within the meaning of Internal Revenue Code Section 368) (the "Reorganization") effected by merging the Company into MaintenanceNet-Delaware, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company, pursuant to which

- every one (1) share of outstanding Common Stock of the Company will be exchanged for one (1) share of Common Stock of MaintenanceNet-Delaware;
- every one (!) share of outstanding Series A Preferred Stock of the Company will be exchanged for one (!) share of Series A Preferred Stock of MaintenanceNet-Delaware; and

GDSVF&HN 7881132

every outstanding option to purchase one (1) share of Common Stock of the Company will be assumed by the Company and converted into an option to purchase one (1) share of Common Stock of MaintenanceNet-Delaware, with no change in the exercise price, vesting schedule or other terms and conditions thereof.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Board of Directors does hereby approve the Reorganization;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), and all transactions described therein, be, and they hereby are, adopted and approved, with such changes as may be approved by the President of the Company and MaintenanceNet Delaware in his sole discretion, his signature on such document to constitute conclusive evidence of such approval;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the effective date of the Reorganization (the "Effective Date") shall be the date of filing of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger or the Merger Agreement in the Office of the Secretary of State of Delaware;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed, for and on behalf of the Company, to take such further actions, including, but not limited to, providing notification of the Reorganization to any appropriate governmental or regulatory agencies and filing any forms and documents with such agencies as may be required or advisable by them or by law, and to obtain such consents from any third parties or governmental or regulatory agencies as may be necessary or advisable to carry out the Reorganization;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Merger Agreement, the Certificate of Incorporation and the Bylaws of MaintenanceNet-Delaware, and such other documents and proposals including, without limitation, any related certificates necessary to effect the Reorganization, be submitted to the shareholders of the Company for approval along with a Shareholder Information Statement and that each of the officers of the Company be, and they hereby are, authorized and directed to prepare and submit said documentation to the shareholders of the Company for their approval;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that, subject to obtaining the requisite approval of the Merger Agreement by the Company's shareholders, the Company's Chairman, President and/or Secretary of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Company, to (i) execute and deliver the Merger Agreement to MaintenanceNet-Delaware in substantially the form approved herein by the Board or such other form as the Board and shareholders shall hereafter approve, under which the Company would effect the Reorganization, (ii) consummate all the transactions contemplated by

GDSVF&H\1788113.2

the Merger Agreement, on the terms set forth in the Merger Agreement and pursuant to such other agreements, and any amendments thereto, as the officers executing such may in their discretion deem reasonable and appropriate, and (iii) prepare and cause to be filed the Merger Agreement and any related officers' certificates or other documents required to be filed with the appropriate governmental offices in the States of Delaware and California in accordance with the laws applicable to consummate the Reorganization;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that there is hereby adopted and incorporated by reference the full text of any resolution that may be required by any person or entity in connection with the Reorganization, and that the Secretary of the Company is hereby authorized and empowered to certify to such person or entity that any such form of resolution so required has been adopted; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Company and under its corporate seal if appropriate, to (i) prepare and cause to be filed any related certificates or other documents required to be filed with the appropriate governmental offices in the States of Delaware and California in accordance with applicable laws in order to consummate the Reorganization, and (ii) make all such arrangements, to do and perform all such acts and things, to execute and deliver all such officers' certificates and such other instruments and documents, to effect all filings and qualifications, and to take all further action as they may deem necessary or appropriate in order to effectuate fully the purpose of each and all of the foregoing resolutions (hereby ratifying and confirming any and all actions taken heretofore and hereafter to accomplish such purposes, all or singular).

in figure a combination of the control of the contr

MHS OF BOX

ODSVE&H\1788113.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005579 FRAME: 0405



I hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of Sage(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of the California Sacretary of State's office.

JAN 16 2014

Date:

DEBRA BOWEN, Seitetary of State

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005579 FRAME: 0406

RECORDED: 07/17/2015